' I
r
f
I
I
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 032-707-701

GENERAL
1.01 This section covers 237 and 243
type keys.
1.02 This section is reissued
porate material from the
in its proper location.
process marginal arrows
omitted.
to incor­
addendum
In this
have been
1.03 Reference shall be made to Section
020-010-711, covering General Require­
ments and Definitions for additional
information necessary for the proper
application of the requirements
listed herein.
1.04 Part 1, •General• and Part 2, •Re­
quirements• form part of the Western
Electric Co. Inc. Installation De­
partment handbook.
1.05 Requirements are marked with an
asterisk (*) when to check for them
would necessitate the dism~ntling
or dismounting of apparatus, or
would affect the adjustment involved
or other adjustments. No check need
~-------- Key Button
-H+-+-+--- Plunger
'---~-r---Plunger
Screw
-7''------- Magnet
Unit
P'ig. 1
237 Type
Key
P'ig. 2
2.01
2.02
*2.03
be made for these requirements un­
less the apparatus or part is made
accessible for other reasons or its
performance indicates that such a
check is advisable.
1.06 The normal (unoperated) position is
that position in which the top of
the metallic portion of the plunger
rod assembly rests flat against the
key frame, with the normally open
contacts open and the normally closed
contacts closed.
1.07 The operated position of a. locking
plunger is that position in which,
with the magnet energized, the arma­
ture rests flat against the magnet
pole pieces with the normally open
contacts closed and the normally
closed contacts open.
1.08 The operated position of a non-lock­
ing plunger is that position in which
the plunger is depressed to the